

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Fire Training Tower Site Plan

Bidder:	Abode Construction Inc.	Rathje Construction Co.	Pirc-Tobin Construction, Inc.	Boomerang Corp.
Address:	850 44th St	PO Box 408	2650 Old Quaas Rd	PO Box 227
City:	Marion, IA 52302	Marion, IA 52302	Alburnett, IA 52202	Anamosa, IA 52205
Bid Surety:	10%	10%	10%	10%

LOCATION: Marion, Iowa				Bid Surety: 10%		10%		10%		10%		AVERAGE			
BID DATE:	June 4, 2024 at 10AM				Addend. Ackn.: Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		AVERAGE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	1181	CY	\$20.00	\$23,620.00	\$11.75	\$13,876.75	\$5.50	\$6,495.50	\$10.00	\$11,810.00	\$3.00	\$3,543.00	\$7.56	\$8,931.31
2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	4000	CY	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.10	\$8,400.00	\$3.90	\$15,600.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.88	\$19,500.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	250	CY	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00
4	GRANULAR STABILIZATION (CORE OUT), (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	150	CY	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$51.75	\$7,762.50
5	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	6967	SY	\$1.50	\$10,450.50	\$0.60	\$4,180.20	\$1.75	\$12,192.25	\$0.75	\$5,225.25	\$0.50	\$3,483.50	\$0.90	\$6,270.30
6	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID, TYPE 1	6967	SY	\$2.00	\$13,934.00	\$1.25	\$8,708.75	\$2.00	\$13,934.00	\$1.75	\$12,192.25	\$1.00	\$6,967.00	\$1.50	\$10,450.50
7	SUBBASE, GRANULAR, 6"	6967	SY	\$15.00	\$104,505.00	\$5.15	\$35,880.05	\$5.90	\$41,105.30	\$8.00	\$55,736.00	\$10.00	\$69,670.00	\$7.26	\$50,597.84
8	COMPACTION TESTING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,787.50	\$1,787.50
9	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	500	CY	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$33.50	\$16,750.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$46.00	\$23,000.00	\$52.38	\$26,187.50
10	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15"	148	LF	\$55.00	\$8,140.00	\$45.10	\$6,674.80	\$65.00	\$9,620.00	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$80.00	\$11,840.00	\$62.53	\$9,253.70
11	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 30"	120	LF	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$53.14	\$6,376.80	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$62.04	\$7,444.20
12	PIPE APRON, 15"	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,358.75	\$5,435.00
13	PIPE APRON, 30"	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,990.00	\$7,960.00
14	FOOTINGS FOR CONCRETE PIPE APRONS, 30"	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00
15	PIPE APRON GUARDS, 30"	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,843.75	\$3,687.50
16	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 8"	378	LF	\$50.00	\$18,900.00	\$38.70	\$14,628.60	\$49.00	\$18,522.00	\$50.00	\$18,900.00	\$50.00	\$18,900.00	\$46.93	\$17,737.65
17	FITTINGS BY WEIGHT	532	LB	\$8.00	\$4,256.00	\$8.10	\$4,309.20	\$8.25	\$4,389.00	\$15.00	\$7,980.00	\$20.00	\$10,640.00	\$12.84	\$6,829.55
18	REMOVAL OF WATER MAIN, 8"	80	LF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.25	\$820.00
19	VALVE, 8"	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00
20	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,390.00	\$16,170.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,897.50	\$17,692.50
21	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
22	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	2	AC	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,875.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00
23	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00
24	FILTER SOCKS INSTALLATION & REMOVAL, 8"	850	LF	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.25	\$1,912.50	\$2.25	\$1,912.50	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$2.63	\$2,231.25
25	TEMPORARY ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS (RECP)	6000	SY	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.70	\$10,200.00	\$1.70	\$10,200.00	\$1.85	\$11,100.00	\$1.70	\$10,200.00	\$1.74	\$10,425.00
26	RIP RAP, TYPE E	120	TONS	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
27	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	122	SY	\$12.00	\$1,464.00	\$15.80	\$1,927.60	\$7.75	\$945.50	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$6.00	\$732.00	\$8.64	\$1,053.78
28	FOUNDATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$55,730.00	\$55,730.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$68,432.50	\$68,432.50
29	MOBILZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$36,887.50	\$36,887.50
30	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
		EN	NGINEE	RS ESTIMATE:	\$540,000.00	50.9%	\$274,800.25	62.0%	\$334,941.05	68.4%	\$369,258.50	82.1%	\$443,250.50	65.8%	\$355,562.58
					Abode Cons	truction Inc.	Rathje Cons	truction Co.	Pirc-Tobin Cor	nstruction, Inc.	Boomera	ang Corp.	AVE	RAGE	